punitive damages shall have been established under applicable333

laws, no award of punitive damages shall exceed the following:334

(i) Twenty Million Dollars ($20,000,000.00) for a335

defendant with a net worth of more than One Billion Dollars336

($1,000,000,000.00);337

(ii) Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00) for338

a defendant with a net worth of more than Seven Hundred Fifty339

Million Dollars ($750,000,000.00) but not more than One Billion340

Dollars ($1,000,000,000.00);341

(iii) Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00) for a342

defendant with a net worth of more than Five Hundred Million343

Dollars ($500,000,000.00) but not more than Seven Hundred Fifty344

Million Dollars ($750,000,000.00);345

(iv) Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars346

($7,500,000.00) for a defendant with a net worth of more than One347

Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000.00) but not more than Five348

Hundred Million Dollars ($500,000,000.00);349

(v) Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00) for a350

defendant with a net worth of more than Fifty Million Dollars351